PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7973398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY ADDRESS FROM 1201 BROADWAY SUITE 504, NEW YORK, NY 10001 AND ADD SECOND INVENTOR previously recorded on Reel 031544 Frame 0941. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NEW RECEIVING PARTY ADDRESS 1 THOMAS CIRCLE SUITE 700, WASHINGTON DC.20005 AND SECOND INVENTOR ASHWANI KUMAR SINGH.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507685993

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN BANTIVOGLIO III	10/30/2013
ASHWANI KUMAR SINGH	12/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIANTCHAIR INC.
Street Address:	1 THOMAS CIRCLE
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14048280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	ptoactions@licataandtyrrell.com, patentdocketing@polsinelli.com, kschwind@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name:	LICATA & TYRRELL P.C.
Address Line 1:	66 E. MAIN STREET
Address Line 4:	MARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102974-621708_GC0002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN MCKNIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Brian McKnight/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2023

Total Attachments: 4	
source=assignment-pat-031544-0941 (1)#page4.tif	
source=assignment-pat-031544-0941 (1)#page5.tif	
source=assignment-pat-031544-0941 (1)#page6.tif	
source=assignment-pat-031544-0941 (1)#page7.tif	

Attorney Docket No.: GC0002US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Bantivoglic III, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, residing at 1921 Kalorama Road, Apartment 505, Washington, DC 20009, am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Serial Nos. 61/710,882, filed October 8, 2012 and 14/048,280 filed October 8, 2013, and PCT/US2013/063784 filed October 8, 2013 entitled Method and System for Managing Metadata; and

WHEREAS, GiantChair, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 1201 Broadway, Suite 504, New York, New York 10001 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application or any other application based in whole or in part thereon and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said

> PATENT REEL: 063939 FRAME: 0350

÷,

inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt of set my hand and seal. (L.S.) John Bantivoglio III

State of New York :

Signed and Sealed

COUNTY OF New York :

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2013, before me personally came the above named **John Bantivoglio III** known to me personally and known as the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

JASMINE M. HANIF NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 02HA6042512 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires May 30, 2014

> PATENT REEL: 063939 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 11/05/2013

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **GiantChair Inc.**, having a place of business at 1 Thomas Circle, Suite 700, Washington DC. 20005 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, legal representatives, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(b), non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(a), international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 ("APPLICATION"):

□ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, any practitioner associated with Customer No. [26259] to insert here in parentheses (filed on _______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION(s) Application No., filing date, and Office, when known.

was filed on <u>October 8, 2013</u> and was given Application No 14/048,280 by the following Office "<u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>".

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein

PATENT REEL: 063939 FRAME: 0352

Title:	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING METADATA
Date Filed:	October 8, 203
Application No.:	14/048,280

conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

---- DocuSigned by:

Alterit

Ashwami Kumar Singh

12/22/2022

Date

Attorney Docket No.: XXX / P#

RECORDED: 01/10/2023